
Centre Name Role Email Telephone 
Carlow Volunteer Centre
c/o Carlow Local Authorities Helen Rothwell Manager helen@volunteercarlow.ie 086 070 9420

059 917 3033
Athy Road, Carlow, R93 E7R7 Sinead Kirwan Placement Officer sinead@volunteercarlow.ie 086 028 5988
Tel: 059 917 3033 Natasha Akerele Placement Officer natasha@volunteercarlow.ie 086 028 5988

059 917 3033 
Fax: 059 913 7562 Saidhbhe Delaney Volunteer Support Officer saidhbhe@volunteercarlow.ie 086 028 5988

059 917 3033 
info@volunteercarlow.ie 
www.volunteercarlow.ie 

Cavan Volunteer Centre 
2 College Street, Cavan, H12 EA 44 Maria O'Sullivan Manager manager@volunteercavan.ie 086 038 7236
Tel: 087 394 1198/049 433 1957 Poppy Douglas Garda Vetting & Placement Worker poppy@volunteercavan.ie 087 719 0629
info@volunteercavan.ie Karen Shiels Development Worker karen@volunteercavan.ie 087 394 1198
www.volunteercavan.ie 

Clare Volunteer Centre
C/o Clare Education Centre Sharon Meaney Manager sharon@volunteerclare.ie 086 803 1106
Government Buildings Dolores O’Halloran Placement Officer dolores@volunteerclare.ie 087 177 4081
Kilrush Road, Ennis
Tel:  065 684 5513 / 065 684 5517
info@volunteerclare.ie 
www.volunteerclare.ie

Cork Volunteer Centre
13 North Main Street Julie Connelly Manager / Liaison Person julie@volunteercork.ie 086 852 3347
Cork City, T12 Y6W0 Adam Lacey Placement Officer / Liaison Person adam@volunteercork.ie 086 852 3470

Tel:  021 425 1572 Gosia Waldowska Placement Officer / Vetting Clerk gosia@volunteercork.ie 086 852 3462

info@volunteercork.ie Karen O'Connor Bookkeeper & Vetting Clerk karen@volunteercork.ie 086 035 4079

www.volunteercork.ie Fatou Barry Placement Officer fatou@volunteercork.ie 089 963 0170

David Fradgley Placement Officer & Vetting Clerk david@volunteercork.ie 086 852 3494

Donegal Volunteer Centre
Kilashulan Court, Port Road John Curran Manager john@volunteerdonegal.ie 086 818 6035
Gortlee, Letterkenny, F92 VCV5 Eamonn Bonner Placement & Outreach Officer eamonn@volunteerdonegal.ie 087 103 9730
Tel:  074 912 6740
info@volunteerDonegal.ie
www.volunteerdonegal.ie 

Dublin City Volunteer Centre
Unit 4, Whitefriars Edwina Dewart Manager Edwina@volunteerdublincity.ie 086 174 1317
Aungier Street Frances Hayden Organisational Support Officer frances@volunteerdublincity.ie 086 388 8749
Dublin 2, D02 XT21 Rita Kelly Administrative Assistant Rita@volunteerdublincity.ie 087 628 0268 

Tel:  01 473 7482 Naomi Shea Development Officer/ Volunteer Coordinator naomi@volunteerdublincity.ie 086 047 1667

info@volunteerdublincity.ie Kristin Ros Kristjansdottir Outreach & Placement Officer kristin@volunteerdublincity.ie 087 757 7259

www.volunteerdublincity.ie Jenny Keegan Vetting Liaison & Office Management jenny@volunteerdublincity.ie 087 765 3934
Julie Daly Placement Officer julie@volunteerdublincity.ie / 

Covid19@volunteerdublincity.ie

086 047 1665

Dun Laoghaire Rathdown Volunteer Centre
Eblana House Claire Carroll Manager claire@volunteerdlr.ie 087 996 3763
11 Eblana Avenue, Clare Cryan Development Officer clarecryan@volunteerdlr.ie 01 441 4444
Dun Laoghaire, Co. Dublin Briege George Volunteer Engagement Officer briege@volunteerdlr.ie 01 441 4444
Tel:  01 441 4444 Placement Support Team placement@volunteerdlr.ie  01 441 4444
info@volunteerdlr.ie 
www.volunteerdlr.ie 

Fingal Volunteer Centre
QES House (8C), Birch House, Daiga Martins Borges Manager daiga@volunteerfingal.ie 087 636 0637
Rosemount Business Park, Ballycoolin, Chiara Tamborini Placement & Outreach Officer chiara@volunteerfingal.ie 087 401 7511
Dublin 11, D11 A9FP Julie Cahill Administration & Garda Vetting Liaison Officer julie@volunteerfingal.ie 01 899 1921
Tel: 01 899 1921
Mob: 087 444 3122
admin@volunteerfingal.ie
www.volunteerfingal.ie

Galway Volunteer Centre
27 William Street West Donncha  Foley Manager donncha@volunteergalway.ie 091 393 260 
Galway, H91 A9D2 Ruth Fagan Volunteering Development Officer ruth@volunteergalway.ie 091 393 261
Tel:  091 581 727 Helen Ogbu Organisation Support Officer helen@volunteergalway.ie 091 393 262
info@volunteergalway.ie Teresa Butler Organisation Support Officer teresa@volunteergalway.ie 091 393 263
www.volunteergalway.ie Sean Casey Receptionist info@volunteergalway.ie 091 581 727

Kerry Volunteer Centre
7 Maine Street Geraldine O'Sullivan Manager geraldine@volunteerkerry.ie 087 753 5889
Tralee, V92 HCOH Linda McCarthy Placement Officer linda@volunteerkerry.ie 066 711 7966
Tel:  066 711 7966 Carmel Daly Garda Vetting Liaison & Placement Officer carmel@volunteerkerry.ie 066 711 7966
Fax:  066 719 4639 Margaret Lynch Information Officer margaret@volunteerkerry.ie  066 711 7966
info@volunteerkerry.ie Siobhan Johnston Volunteering Development Officer siobhan@volunteerkerry.ie 066 711 7966
www.volunteerkerry.ie Shauna Dowling Office Support Worker shauna@volunteerkerry.ie 066 711 7966

Kildare Volunteer Centre
Lower Eyre Street, Newbridge Mick Power Manager mick@volunteerkildare.ie 086 886 5266
Tel:  045 449 156 Michelle Casey Development/Participation Officer michelle@volunteerkildare.ie 086 886 5197
Kildare Outreach Offices
c/o C.I.C Office, Emily Square, 086 886 5197
Carlow Road,  Athy, R14 YH92
info@volunteerkildare.ie 
www.volunteerkildare.ie 
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Centre Name Role Email Telephone 
Laois Volunteer Information Service
c/o Laois Partnership Company Catherine Cowap Acting CEO catherinecowap@laoispartnership.ie 057 866 1900
Ground Floor, Block 2, County Hall Salena Grace Development Officer salenagrace@laoispartnership.ie 087 978 0360
Portlaoise admin@volunteerlaois.ie 087 252 3171
Tel:   087 252 3171
info@volunteerlaois.ie  
www.volunteerlaois.ie

Leitrim Volunteer Information Service
c/o Leitrim Development Company,

Credit Union Building, Mohill

Bernie Donoghue Manager bernie@ldco.ie 083 075 2339

071 963 1715
Leitrim Development Company Caillin Reynolds VIS Support Worker caillin@ldco.ie 071 963 1715
Church Street, Drumshanbo 
Tel:  071 964 1770
info@volunteerleitrim.ie 
www.volunteerinleitrim.ie

Limerick Volunteer Centre
Unit 40, Tait Business Centre Paul Moriarty Manager paul@volunteerlimerick.ie 085 710 3557
Dominic Street, Limerick, V94 E5R7 Geraldine Clancy Organisational Support Officer geraldine@volunteerlimerick.ie 086 835 7203
Tel: 087 738 7481
info@volunteerlimerick.ie 
www.volunteerlimerick.ie 

Longford Volunteer Centre
Longford Community Resources CLG Terri Doherty Coordinator terri@volunteerlongford.ie 087 291 5367
Templemichael, Longford, N39 RH22
Tel: 087 291 5367
info@volunteerlongford.ie 
www.volunteerlongford.ie 

Louth Volunteer Centre
Drogheda Office: Grainne Berrill Manager grainne@volunteerlouth.ie 087 796 3286

041 980 9008
Old Motor Tax Office, Bolton Street Karen Donlon Organisation Support Officer karen@volunteerlouth.ie 086 022 6577
Drogheda A92 DKR0 Kayleigh Mulligan Placement Officer kayleigh@volunteerlouth.ie 086 043 1379   
Tel: 041 980 9008 (Mon-Fri, 09.30-17.00)
Dundalk Office: Kayleigh Mulligan Placement Officer kayleigh@volunteerlouth.ie 086 043 1379
County Hall, Millenium Centre, 
St. Alphonsus Road, Dundalk A91 KFW6 
Tel: 042 939 2934
 (Mon, Wed & Thurs, 09.30-17.00) 
Ardee Office: Karen Donlon Organisation Support Officer karen@volunteerlouth.ie 086 022 6577
Ardee Library, Market Street, Marisa McHugh  Intern/volunteer marisa@volunteerlouth.ie 
 Ardee A92 XH22 Eamonn McDermott Intern/volunteer eamonn@volunteerlouth.ie 
(Thurs, 10.00-13.00, By Appointment)  Enda McBride Intern/volunteer enda@volunteerlouth.ie 

info@volunteerlouth.ie Fanny Kelle Intern/volunteer fanny@volunteerlouth.ie 
www.volunteerlouth.ie Stephen Culligan Intern/volunteer stephen@volunteerlouth.ie 

Mayo Volunteer Centre
Ballina Office Lesley Moore Manager manager@volunteermayo.ie 087 679 6937
 Cathedral Road, Ballina, F26 K3KO Edel Gallagher Placement Officer edel@volunteermayo.ie 087 247 0197
Tel: 096 71 444 Frances Lynott Administrator volunteer@volunteermayo.ie 087 680 1934
Castlebar Office Anthony Kennedy Promotions Assistant anthony@volunteermayo.ie 096 71 444
Le Cheile Family Resource Centre,
 Tucker Street, Castlebar, F23 C950 Caroline Hopkins PLacement Officer caroline@volunteermayo.ie 087 755 5899
www.volunteermayo.ie 

Meath Volunteer Centre
Meath Partnership, Unit 7 Emma Golesworthy Manager emma@volunteermeath.ie 046 928 0790
Kells Business Park, Cavan Road Caroline Smith Placement Support Worker caroline@volunteermeath.ie 046 928 0790
Kells, A82 T3V5 Eva Farrell Befriending Coordinator eva@volunteermeath.ie 046 928 0790
Tel: 046 928 0790 Irena Kovacs Volunteer Development Officer irena@volunteermeath.ie 046 928 0790
Fax: 046 925 2335
info@volunteermeath.ie 
www.volunteermeath.ie 

Monaghan Volunteer Centre
5 North Road, 

Monaghan Town, H18 W982

Sinead Keenan Co-ordinator sinead@volunteermonaghan.ie 087 093 7054

047 72 191

Tel: 047 72 191 Grace Sherry Development Officer grace@volunteermonaghan.ie 047 72 191
info@volunteermonaghan.ie

www.volunteermonaghan.ie 
Liza Hackett Development Officer liza@volunteermonaghan.ie 087 0656793 

047 72 191

Roscommon Volunteer Information Service
Roscommon Leader Partnership Linda Sice Manager linda@ridc.ie  087 638 8589 
Unit 12, Tower B, West Business Park Mena Doherty VIS project Officer  mena@ridc.ie 086 049 9394
Golf Links Road
Roscommon Town, F42 TD98  
www.volunteerroscommon.ie 

Sligo Volunteer Centre

1 Gaol Road, Abbeyville,

Sligo, F91 XKON

Ciara Herity Manager ciara@volunteersligo.ie 087 234 5799 

071 911 1047
Riona Rochford Volunteer Development Officer riona@volunteersligo.ie 087 254 0646

071 911 1043
Tel: 071 911 1042 Olivia Byrne Volunteer Development & Garda Vetting Officer olivia@volunteersligo.ie 071 911 1042
info@volunteersligo.ie Paula Naughton (LOA) Volunteer Development Officer paula@volunteersligo.ie 071 911 1044
www.volunteersligo.ie James Lawlor Administration Volunteer placement@volunteersligo.ie 071 911 1042
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Centre Name Role Email Telephone 
South Dublin County Volunteer Centre
South Dublin County – Tallaght 
County Hall, Block 3, 

Belgard Square North,

Tricia Nolan Manager tricia@volunteersouthdublin.ie 087 2658 472

01 462 8558 
Tallaght, Dublin 24, D24 YNN5 Brigid Dunne IT Support Officer brigid@volunteersouthdublin.ie 01 462 8558
Tel: 01 462 8558/087 265 8472 Sharon Crowe Placement & Garda Vetting Officer Sharon@volunteersouthdublin.ie 01 462 8558
South Dublin County - Clondalkin
Civic Offices Deirdre McNicholas Placement & Organisation Support Officer deirdre@volunteersouthdublin.ie 01 414 9000  Ext: 4707
South Dublin County Council Bernard Murphy Volunteer Corps Project Worker bernard@volunteersouthdublin.ie 01 414 9000  Ext: 4707
Clondalkin, Dublin 22 Colette Gallagher Placement & Training Officer colette@volunteersouthdublin.ie 086 189 3485
Tel: 01 414 9000  Ext: 4707
info@volunteersouthdublin.ie
www.volunteersouthdublin.ie

Tipperary Volunteer Centre
Cashel Office
Chapel Lane Derek Fanning Manager derek@volunteertipperary.ie 086 772 1067
Cashel,  E25 X239 Sara McDonnell Development Officer sara@volunteertipperary.ie 086 048 1743
Tel: 062 64775 Tina Reilly Volunteering Support Officer tina@volunteertipperary.ie 086 041 8019
Nenagh Office
c/o North Tipperary Development Company
Friars Court, Nenagh 
Tel: 086 048 1743
info@volunteertipperary.ie   
www.tipperaryvolunteercentre.ie  

Waterford Volunteer Information Service
Waterford Area Partnership Catherine Power SICAP Team Lead cpower@wap.ie 086 700 8002
Westgate Business Park, Tramore Road Lynn Cahill (PT) Volunteer Development Worker admin@volunteerwaterford.ie 087 687 3035
Waterford, X91 H2NN
Tel: 051 840 010
connect@volunteerwaterford.ie
www.volunteerwaterford.ie

Westmeath Volunteer Centre
Athlone Office Carmel Cummins Development Officer carmel@volunteerwestmeath.ie 086 174 3470       
Westmeath Community Development
Unit 1, Rockdean, Blyry Industrial Estate
Athlone, N37 P668
Tel: 044 934 8571    
Mullingar Office Liz Murray Volunteer Support elizabeth@volunteerwestmeath.ie 087 091 3409
Westmeath Community Development Marie Weldon Organisation Support marie@volunteerwestmeath.ie 087 652 4006 
Mullingar ETI Centre
Mullingar Business Park, 
Mullingar, N91 X012
Tel: 044 934 8571    
info@volunteerwestmeath.ie

www.volunteerwestmeath.ie

Wicklow Volunteer Centre
Bray Office Leah Kinsella County Manager leah@volunteerwicklow.ie 085 862 2051
Unit 2, Carlisle House, Yvonne Ryan Placement Officer yvonne@volunteerwicklow.ie 085 862 1525
Adelaide Road, Bray, A98 K2Y3
Tel: 01 272 3626
Arklow Office Fiona Downes Centre Manager fiona@volunteerwicklow.ie 086 325 8803
Bridge Community Centre, 
1A Wexford Road, Arklow, Y14 PA46
Tel: 086 325 8803
Wicklow Office Fiona Downes Centre Manager fiona@volunteerwicklow.ie 086 325 8803
1 Earlton House, South Quay,
Wicklow Town, A67 T278
Tel: 086 325 8803
info@volunteerwicklow.ie 
www.volunteerwicklow.ie 

Volunteer Ireland Nina Arwitz Chief Executive Officer nina@volunteer.ie   083 194 0035

01 636 9446 
Molyneux House, 

67 - 69 Bride Street

Amy Woods Communications & Advocacy Manager amy@volunteer.ie 085 717 9261 

01 636 9446
Dublin 8 

D08 C8CN

Emma Hopper Operations & Development Manager emma@volunteer.ie 083 172 8037 

01 636 9446
Stuart Garland Training & Programmes Manager stuart@volunteer.ie  087 696 4020 

01 636 9446
Tel:  01 636 9446

Fax: 01 672 9198

Terri O’Brien Corporate & Programmes Manager terri@volunteer.ie 087 738 6929 

01 636 9446
info@volunteer.ie Paul Collins Outcomes & Impacts Manager paul@volunteer.ie 087 630 7157
www.volunteer.ie   Zse Varga Volunteer Centre Development Manager zse@volunteer.ie 087 912 7956

083 194 0035
Niamh Byrne Programmes & Development Officer niamhb@volunteer.ie 01 636 9446
Anna Gallagher Events & Programmes Officer annag@volunteer.ie 01 636 9446
Darren Cannon Corporate Accounts Officer / 

IVol Super Administrator

darren@volunteer.ie 01 636 9446

Maura Molloy Volunteer Network Support Officer maura@volunteer.ie 087 794 2701
Sacha Johnston Training Officer sacha@volunteer.ie 087 241 9667
Heber Rowan Public Affairs & Advocacy Officer heber@volunteer.ie  083 170 8017
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